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PROFESSIONAL LEAVE BY DISTRICT PERSONNEL
REGULAR MEETING - December 19, 2024
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Family, Career and Community Leaders of America Adviser Jennifer Burton Lafayette High YES Perkins Grant
Summit
Orlando, FL
January 14-18, 2025
4
To network with other advisers and learn new valuable leadership opportunities and the upcoming information for the National 2025 Conference.
Kentucky Women in Education Leadership CEO Day and Forum Martha Jones John D Price NO Gen Fund/Innovation
Louisville, KY
January 22-23, 2025
2
To support women in education leadership roles.
LitCon: National Literacy Conference Leslie Ison William W Brown Elem YES Title |
Ann Ingram Lansdowne Elem NO Title |
Columbus, OH Kaeley Lindfors Lansdowne Elem YES Title |
February 1-4, 2025 Morgan Vest Lansdowne Elem YES Title |
Ashley Chaney Lansdowne Elem YES Title |
Taylor Rankin Lansdowne Elem YES Title |
Elizabeth Smith Mary Todd Elem NO School Funds
Makinni Branson Mary Todd Elem YES School Funds
Sandra Justice-Slone Mary Todd Elem YES School Funds
Claire Cambron Mary Todd Elem YES School Funds
2 Lauren Melvin Mary Todd Elem YES School Funds
To improve instructional practices for K-8 literacy.
Bilingual Teacher Recruitment Jessica Sanchez John D Price NO Gen Fund/Migrant
Rose Santiago John D Price NO Gen Fund/Migrant
San Juan, PR
February 20-23, 2025
2
To recruit and interview Bilingual teachers.
Kentucky Association of School Administrators Winter Leadership Martha Jones John D Price NO Gen Fund/Innovation
Summit Soraya Matthews John D Price NO Gen Fund/Equity
Louisville, KY
February 27-28, 2025
2

To provide Kentucky school administrators with a mid-year opportunity to enhance their leadership skills by attending educational sessions and networking with peers.

South by Southwest Educational Conference Basel Touchan John D Price NO Grant/Stronger Connections
Soraya Matthews John D Price NO Grant/Stronger Connections
Austin, TX Melissa Stewart John D Price NO Grant/Stronger Connections
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March 2-6, 2025 April Stanley
4

John D Price

To reinforce the core principles of teaching and learning as well as an opportunity to express your creativity and passion for education.

Harvard Deeper Learning Dozen Project Anna Predmore

Alison Doane

New York, NY Dustin Bowen
March 5-8, 2025 Elijah Parham
3

To engage in professional learning in the current research-base around Deeper Learning and the development of a sustainable network of support for improvement in the instruction for deeper learning.

Kentucky Society for Technology in Education Daryn Morris

Louisville, KY
March 11-14, 2025
3

To present at the conference on Al tools for educators and school administrators.

Kentucky Society for Technology in Education Christina Thomas
Conference Stephanie Meyer
Louisville, KY

March 12-14, 2025

3

To learn new and innovating ways of using technology in classrooms and in education.

Heartland Connect 2025 Leah Moore
David Snellen

Phoenix, AZ

March 18-21, 2025

4

Southern Middle

Brenda Cowan Elem

Lexington Traditional Middle

Tates Creek Middle

Transportation

John D Price
Cardinal Valley Elem

Child Nutrition
Child Nutrition

NO Grant/Stronger Connections
YES Title Il
YES Title Il
YES Title Il
YES Title Il

NO GenFund/Transportation
NO Perkins Grant
YES School Funds
NO Gen Fund/Child Nutrition
NO Gen Fund/Child Nutrition

To provide an opportunity for industry professionals to learn about Heartland products, connect with other professionals, and meet with Heartland team members.

Society of Health and Physical Educators America National Crystal Holland
Convention Daniel Hill
Baltimore, MD Angela Stark
March 31 - April 5, 2025 LaDonda Porter

Kathleen Kirk
Jordan Manley

4 Ryan Fakharpour

To improve the quality of physical education and health education in schools across the country.

National Association of State Directors of Migrant Education Miriam Cabrera
Conference

San Francisco, CA

April 12-17, 2025

4

Northern Elem
Tates Creek Elem
John D Price
Beaumont Middle
Ashland Elem
STEAM Academy

Picadome Elem

John D Price

To increase the skills and knowledge of the migrant team members in the recruitment and delivering of services for migrant students.

2025 Innovations in Family Engagement Symposium Antonio Davis
Francisco Castillo

Raleigh, NC

April 16-18, 2025

Crawford Middle
Crawford Middle

YES Gen Fund/Risk Mgmt
YES Gen Fund/Risk Mgmt
NO Gen Fund/Risk Mgmt
YES Gen Fund/Risk Mgmt
YES Gen Fund/Risk Mgmt
YES Gen Fund/Risk Mgmt
YES Gen Fund/Risk Mgmt
NO Gen Fund/Migrant
NO Title |

NO Title |

$2,995.00

$2,285.00
$2,285.00
$2,285.00
$2,285.00

$1,400.00

$1,006.00
$1,055.00

$4,459.00
$4,459.00

$2,270.00
$2,160.00
$2,170.00
$2,160.00
$2,270.00
$2,135.00
$2,170.00

$2,970.00

$1,621.00
$1,621.00



Work Days: 3
Purpose: To bring together educators, administrators, and community leaders to discuss and share cutting-edge strategies, best practices, and new technologies aimed at enhancing family engagement in education.

Professional Legal Research Publications National Institute Benjamin Martin John D Price NO IDEA/Special ED $4,436.00
Activity: Jennifer Sellers John D Price NO IDEA/Special ED $4,436.00
Location: Phoenix, AZ Christina Grace John D Price NO IDEA/Special ED $4,436.00
Dates: April 25-30, 2025 Margaret Murphy John D Price NO IDEA/Special ED $4,436.00

Work Days: 3

Purpose: To provide educators with the latest legal updates, best practices, and compliance guidance to effectively serve students with disabilities by bringing together top legal experts and educators in the field.



